

J. TAPARIA PROJECTS LIMITED
16, B.R.B.B. ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 001

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2013

(' in Lakhs)

Part I

Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS					CONSOLIDATED RESULTS	
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Year Ended	
	31/03/2013	31/12/2012	31/03/2012	31/03/2013	31/03/2012	31/03/2013	31/03/2012
	Audited	Unaudited *	Unaudited *	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Income from Operations							
a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	0.45	1.05	1.11	3.60	4.00	3.60	4.00
b. Other operating Income	0.85	0.11	-	1.19	0.45	1.19	0.45
Total Income from operations (Net)	1.30	1.16	1.11	4.79	4.45	4.79	4.45
2. Expenses							
a. Employee Benefit Expenses	0.55	0.21	0.37	1.35	1.22	1.35	1.22
b. Depreciation	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c. Other expenditure	0.71	0.23	1.07	2.72	4.23	3.35	4.92
Total Expenses	1.26	0.44	1.44	4.07	5.45	4.70	6.14
3. Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other Income, Finance Cost and exceptional	0.04	0.72	(0.33)	0.71	(1.00)	0.09	(1.69)
4. Other Income							
3. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance Cost	0.04	0.72	(0.33)	0.71	(1.00)	0.09	(1.69)
4. Finance Cost							
5. Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	0.04	0.72	(1.22)	0.12	(1.89)	(0.50)	(2.57)
6. Tax expense	0.03		0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03
7. Net Profit/Loss for the period	0.01	0.72	(1.25)	0.09	(1.92)	(0.53)	(2.61)
8. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- of each Share)	1,620.00	1,620.00	1,620.00	1,620.00	1,620.00	1,620.00	1,620.00
9. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					17.09		
10. Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)							
Basic & Diluted	0.000	0.004	(0.008)	0.001	(0.012)	(0.003)	(0.016)

Part II

Select Information for the Quarter ended on 31st March, 2013

A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1 Public shareholdings					
- No. of shares	11732070	11732070	11732070	11732070	11732070
- % of Shareholdings	72.42%	72.42%	72.42%	72.42%	72.42%
2 Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
a) Pledged/Encumbered					
Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-
b) Non-encumbered					
Number of shares	4467930	4467930	4467930	4467930	4467930
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	27.58%	27.58%	27.58%	27.58%	27.58%

B. Investors Complaint		3 MONTHS ENDED 31/03/2013
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		NIL
Received during the quarter		NIL
Disposed off during the quarter		NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		NIL